

1977

D. Clark Williams v. Merrill L. Oldroyd, Gerald Carter and John A. Canto : Brief of Respondent

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

V. Pershing Nelson; Attorneys for Appellants William G. Fowler; Attorneys for Respondent

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Williams v. Oldroyd*, No. 15313 (Utah Supreme Court, 1977).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/736

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
NATURE OF THE CASE.	1
DISPOSITION IN THE LOWER COURT.	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS.	2
ARGUMENT	
POINT I	
THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY REFUSED TO REFORM THE SUBJECT DEED AS REQUESTED BY APPELLANTS	9
POINT II	
THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY REFUSED TO QUIET TITLE TO THE DISPUTED PROPERTY IN APPELLANTS ON THE BASIS OF ACQUISITION BY ACQUIESCENCE	17
POINT III	
THE TRIAL COURT'S AWARD OF DAMAGES TO RESPONDENT WAS PROPER UNDER THE CIRCUMSTANCES	23
CONCLUSION.	31
APPENDIX.	33

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

Cases Cited

	Page
<u>Baum v. Defa</u> , 525 P.2d 725, 727 (Utah 1974)	20
<u>Bobrick v. Taylor</u> , 467 P.2d 822 (Colo. 1970)	29
<u>Brereton v. Dixon</u> , 20 Utah 2d 64, 433 P.2d 3 (1967)	27
<u>Brown v. Milliner</u> , 120 Utah 2d 16, 232 P.2d 202 (1951)	18
<u>Eckberg v. Bates</u> , 121 Utah 123, 239 P.2d 205 (1951)	21
<u>Engler v. Hatch</u> , 472 P.2d 680 (Colo. App. 1970)	29
<u>First Western Fidelity v. Gibbons and Reed Co.</u> , 27 Utah 2d 1, 492 P.2d 132 (1971)	15
<u>Fuoco v. Williams</u> , 15 Utah 2d 156, 389 P.2d 143 (1964)	18
<u>Hobson v. Panguitch Lake Corporation</u> , 530 P.2d 792 (Utah 1975)	18
<u>Kesler v. Rogers</u> , 542 P.2d 354, 359 (Utah 1975)	30
<u>King v. Fronk</u> , 14 Utah 2d 135, 378 P.2d 893 (1963)	21
<u>McMahon v. Tanner</u> , 122 Utah 333, 249 P.2d 502 (1952)	17
<u>Naisbitt v. Hodges</u> , 6 Utah 2d 116, 307 P.2d 620 (1957)	11
<u>Petersen v. Eldredge</u> , 122 Utah 96, 246 P.2d 866 (1952)	17
<u>Provo River Water Users Ass'n. v. Carlson</u> , 103 Utah 93, 133 P.2d 777, 782 (1943)	24

<u>Scott v. Hansen</u> , 18 Utah 2d 303, 422 P.2d 525, 527 (1966)	12
<u>Sine v. Harper</u> , 118 Utah 415, 222 P.2d 571, 581 (1950)	10, 11
<u>Strickley v. Hill</u> , 22 Utah 257, 62 P.893 (1900)	18
<u>R.C. Tolman Const. Co. v. Myton Water Ass'n.</u> , 563 P.2d 780, 782 (Utah 1977)	10
<u>Utah State Road Comm. v. Johnson</u> , 550 P.2d 216, 217 (Utah 1976)	25
<u>Utah State Road Comm. v. Steele Ranch</u> , 553 P.2d 888 (Utah 1975)	25

Authorities Cited

22 Am. Jur. 2d, <u>Damages</u> , § 133 (1965)26
22 Am. Jur. 2d, <u>Damages</u> , §§ 249, 252 (1965)31
23 Am. Jur. 2d, <u>Deeds</u> , § 251 (1965)11
66 Am. Jur. 2d, <u>Reformation of Instruments</u> , § 5 (1973)14
Annot., 81 A.L.R. 2d 7, 31-32 (1962)17
Restatement of Torts, Second, § 92928

Statutes Cited

Rule 4, <u>Utah Rules of Evidence</u> (1971)	24
